
Hastings (15-14) -vs- Northwestern (20-8)
3/28/2026 at Orange City, Iowa

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Devin Dirkx (5-2)
Loss: Cameron Dahlgren (2-2)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Michael Andrick First: Dustin Moore 
Start: 12:59 PM   Time: 1:07   Weather: sunny, windy, 50s
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Hastings 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 2 10 1
Northwestern 0 2 1 0 3 0 X 6 11 2

Hastings 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Tyler Rojas 2b 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
Cody Haynes cf 4 0 2 0 0 1 3
Evan Morrison 1b 3 0 1 0 1 1 0
Peighton Vargas c 2 0 0 1 0 0 1
    Magnus Kapica c 2 0 1 0 0 1 2
    Ben Richter pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Samuele Bruno lf 4 0 1 0 0 1 2
Tristan Martinez rf 3 0 2 0 1 0 0
Jared Delgado dh 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
    Dylan Wimbs ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Levi Fletcher 3b 4 1 2 1 0 0 2
Jace Valdez ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cameron Dahlgren p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jake Poris p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 2 10 2 3 4 12

2B: Tyler Rojas (1)
HR: Levi Fletcher (1)
SB: Cody Haynes (1)
PO: Tristan Martinez (1)
E: Jace Valdez (1)
DP: 1

Northwestern 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Nikolai Wede lf 4 0 0 0 0 2 4
Grant Guidry 1b 4 1 2 1 0 0 0
    Dalton Garbers 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Devin Dirkx p 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jakeb Swallow p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ranier Castillo 2b 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
    Bryce Click cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jack Craig cf/rf 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Grant Rychnovsky rf 3 2 2 1 0 0 0
Calab Caciari 3b 3 1 3 4 0 0 0
Kevin Rubio c 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    TJ Silliman pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Levi Mills ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Brody Ayers ss 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 6 11 6 0 2 5

2B: Ranier Castillo (1); Grant Rychnovsky (2)
HR: Grant Guidry (1); Calab Caciari (1)
E: Calab Caciari (1); Brody Ayers (1)

Hastings IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Cameron Dahlgren (L, 2-2) 5.0 11 6 6 0 1 1 1 0 0 26 26 4 9 75
Jake Poris 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 2 0 7
Totals 11 6 6 0 2 1 1 0 0 29 29 6 9 82

Northwestern IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Devin Dirkx (W, 5-2) 6.0 9 2 2 2 4 0 0 0 0 29 31 7 7 104
Jakeb Swallow 1.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 1 1 14
Totals 10 2 2 3 4 0 0 0 0 32 35 8 8 118



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Hastings - Top of 1st HC NWC
Tyler Rojas grounded out to ss (3-2 BBBKK). 0 0
Cody Haynes singled through the right side (0-1 S). 0 0
Evan Morrison reached on a fielder's choice (3-2 KBBKB); Cody Haynes out at second 2b to ss. 0 0
Peighton Vargas flied out to cf (3-2 BBFBS). 0 0

Northwestern - Bottom of 1st HC NWC
Nikolai Wede grounded out to 2b (3-2 KFBFBB). 0 0
Grant Guidry flied out to cf (0-0). 0 0
Devin Dirkx lined out to rf (2-0 BB). 0 0

Hastings - Top of 2nd HC NWC
Samuele Bruno singled to shortstop (1-1 BK). 0 0
Tristan Martinez grounded out to p (0-2 KF); Samuele Bruno advanced to second. 0 0
Jared Delgado popped up to lf (3-2 FKFBBB). 0 0
Levi Fletcher grounded out to ss (2-2 BKBK). 0 0

Northwestern - Bottom of 2nd HC NWC
Ranier Castillo grounded out to 3b (3-2 SBSFBBF). 0 0
Jack Craig grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 0
Grant Rychnovsky doubled to right center (2-0 BB). 0 0
Calab Caciari homered to right field, 2 RBI (0-0); Grant Rychnovsky scored. 0 2
Kevin Rubio singled to center field (0-0). 0 2
TJ Silliman pinch ran for Kevin Rubio. 0 2
Brody Ayers singled to shortstop (0-0); TJ Silliman advanced to second. 0 2
Nikolai Wede struck out swinging (1-2 SSBFS). 0 2

Hastings - Top of 3rd HC NWC
Kevin Rubio to c for TJ Silliman. 0 2
Jace Valdez lined out to ss (0-2 KS). 0 2
Tyler Rojas doubled to right field (0-0). 0 2
Cody Haynes singled to second base (1-2 FKB); Tyler Rojas advanced to third. 0 2
Cody Haynes stole second. 0 2
Evan Morrison walked (3-2 BKBFFBB). 0 2
Peighton Vargas grounded out to 3b, RBI (0-2 KK); Evan Morrison advanced to second; Cody Haynes
advanced to third; Tyler Rojas scored. 1 2
Samuele Bruno struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 1 2

Northwestern - Bottom of 3rd HC NWC
Grant Guidry homered to center field, RBI (1-0 B). 1 3
Devin Dirkx flied out to cf (0-1 S). 1 3
Ranier Castillo grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 1 3
Jack Craig grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 1 3

Hastings - Top of 4th HC NWC
Tristan Martinez singled to right field (0-0). 1 3
Jared Delgado flied out to cf (0-0). 1 3
Levi Fletcher singled to left field (0-1 K); Tristan Martinez advanced to second. 1 3
Jace Valdez reached first on an error by 3b (0-0); Levi Fletcher advanced to second; Tristan Martinez
advanced to third. 1 3
Tyler Rojas reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); Jace Valdez advanced to second; Levi Fletcher advanced
to third; Tristan Martinez out at home p to c. 1 3



Cody Haynes lined out to cf (0-1 F). 1 3
Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Northwestern - Bottom of 4th HC NWC
Magnus Kapica to c for Peighton Vargas. 1 3
Grant Rychnovsky flied out to lf (2-0 BB). 1 3
Calab Caciari singled to center field (1-2 BKKF). 1 3
Calab Caciari advanced to second on a balk. 1 3
Kevin Rubio grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 1 3
Brody Ayers reached first on an error by ss (0-0); Calab Caciari advanced to third. 1 3
Nikolai Wede reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 FB); Brody Ayers out at second 2b to ss. 1 3

Hastings - Top of 5th HC NWC
Evan Morrison struck out swinging, out at first p to 1b (0-2 FKS). 1 3
Magnus Kapica singled to third base (0-1 K). 1 3
Ben Richter pinch ran for Magnus Kapica. 1 3
Samuele Bruno lined out to lf (0-0). 1 3
Tristan Martinez walked (3-2 BBBKFFB); Ben Richter advanced to second. 1 3
Jared Delgado reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); Tristan Martinez out at second ss to 2b. 1 3

Northwestern - Bottom of 5th HC NWC
Magnus Kapica to c for Ben Richter. 1 3
Grant Guidry singled to center field (0-0). 1 3
Devin Dirkx grounded into double play 1b to ss to p (2-2 BBKK); Grant Guidry out on the play. 1 3
Ranier Castillo doubled to center field (0-0). 1 3
Jack Craig singled up the middle (2-1 FBB); Ranier Castillo advanced to third. 1 3
Grant Rychnovsky doubled to left field, RBI (0-0); Jack Craig advanced to third; Ranier Castillo scored. 1 4
Calab Caciari singled to center field, 2 RBI (3-1 BKBB); Grant Rychnovsky scored; Jack Craig scored. 1 6
Levi Mills pinch hit for Kevin Rubio. 1 6
Calab Caciari advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 6
Levi Mills grounded out to 3b (3-1 BBFB). 1 6

Hastings - Top of 6th HC NWC
Kevin Rubio to c for Levi Mills. 1 6
Bryce Click to cf for Jack Craig. 1 6
Levi Fletcher homered to right field, RBI (1-0 B). 2 6
Jace Valdez popped up to 2b (0-1 K). 2 6
Tyler Rojas reached first on an error by ss (0-1 K). 2 6
Cody Haynes struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 2 6
Evan Morrison singled to left field (2-0 BB); Tyler Rojas advanced to second. 2 6
Magnus Kapica struck out swinging, out at first p to 1b (2-2 FKFBBFS). 2 6

Northwestern - Bottom of 6th HC NWC
Jake Poris to p for Cameron Dahlgren. 2 6
Brody Ayers flied out to cf (1-0 B). 2 6
Nikolai Wede struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 2 6
Grant Guidry flied out to lf (0-1 F). 2 6

Hastings - Top of 7th HC NWC
Jack Craig to rf for Grant Rychnovsky. 2 6
Jakeb Swallow to p for Devin Dirkx. 2 6
Dalton Garbers to 1b for Grant Guidry. 2 6
Samuele Bruno grounded out p to ss to 1b (3-2 BBKBK). 2 6
Tristan Martinez singled up the middle (0-1 K). 2 6
Dylan Wimbs pinch hit for Jared Delgado. 2 6



Tristan Martinez out at first p to 1b, picked off. 2 6
Dylan Wimbs walked (3-1 BKBBB). 2 6
Levi Fletcher lined out to 1b (0-0). 2 6

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Northwestern - Bottom of 7th HC NWC


